—
EGW-02 Connectivity Edge Gateway
User's manual
EGW-02ConnectivityEdgeGateway
User's manual
Table of contents
3. Mechanical installation
4. Electrical installation

WANEthernet connector for wired Internet connection (10/100)11
Overview 11
Type designation label
ABB Oy
Hiomotie 13
00380
Helsinki
Finland
EGW-02
FCC ID: 2AFNG-EGW02
IC: 20555-EGW02
INPUT:  19–32 V  600 mA
MAC1:
MAC2:
IMEI:
eUICCID:
Code:
SN:
SW:
Made in Estonia
Origin Estonia
Contains FCC ID: XMR201903EG25G
Contains IC: 10224A-201903EG25G
A1-B2-C3-D4-E5-F6
A1-B2-C3-D4-E5-F6
1234512345123451
1234512345123451
1234512345123451
3AXD5000123456
Ö8230101013
ABC1234
This is the type designation label template. Each EGW-02 gateway has the label with
the validdata values. In addition, there is a separate label showing the valid certificates.
12 Overview
Mechanical installation
Contents of this chapter
This chapter contains instructions on unpacking and mechanical installation of the
EGW-02 gateway, and guidelines for installing the antennas.
Tools and accessories
You can attach the gateway on an installation rail without tools.
Unpacking
1. Open the package and make sure that it contains:
• EGW-02 gateway
• connector plug for a power cable
• quick installation guide.
2. Make sure that there are no signs of damage. Do not use a damaged gateway.
3. Recycle the package material.
Installation environment
• Make sure that the installation site meets the requirements given in section
Environmental specifications (page 38).
• Make sure that there is at least 20mm (0.8 in) of free space on both sides and on
top of the gateway.
3
Mechanical installation 13
10
Installing the gateway to a DIN rail
1. If the installation rail is not installed, install it.
2. Attach the gateway onto the rail.
Removing the gateway from the installation rail
1. Lift the module against the spring until the upper locking claw releases behind